Table 1

Gross value of construction works performed

by main contractors in Q2 2018 #

(HK$Mn)

Value in
nominal terms

Value at constant
(2000) market prices

Overall total 61,543 34,953

Compared with Q2 2017 -1.6% -6.5%
Seasonally adjusted overall total 62,392 35,497

[Compared with Q1 2018] [-4.6%] [-6.2%]
Construction works at private sector sites 19,690 11,162

Compared with Q2 2017 +3.3% +1.1%
Construction works at public sector sites 19,518 11,714

Compared with Q2 2017 -14.5% -18.0%
Construction works at locations other than sites 22,335 12,077

Compared with Q2 2017 +8.1% 8
# Provisional figures.
8§ Percentage change within £0.05%.

Table 2
Gross value of construction works performed
by main contractors in Q1 2018 *
(HK$Mn)

Value in
nominal terms

Value at constant
(2000) market prices

Overall total
Compared with Q1 2017
Seasonally adjusted overall total
[Compared with Q4 2017]

Construction works at private sector sites
Compared with Q1 2017

Construction works at public sector sites
Compared with Q1 2017

Construction works at locations other than sites
Compared with Q1 2017

64,322
+9.5%
65,385
[+2.9%]

19,918
+9.7%

21,533
+4.3%

22,871
+14.6%

37,193
+4.6%
37,827
[+0.7%]

11,314
+8.3%

13,061
-1.3%

12,819
+7.7%

* Revised figures.



