Table 1
Gross value of construction works performed by main contractors in Q2 2018 #

		(HK\$Mn)
	Value in	Value at constant
	nominal terms	(2000) market prices
Overall total	61,543	34,953
Compared with Q2 2017	-1.6%	-6.5%
Seasonally adjusted overall total	62,392	35,497
[Compared with Q1 2018]	[-4.6%]	[-6.2%]
Construction works at private sector sites	19,690	11,162
Compared with Q2 2017	+3.3%	+1.1%
Construction works at public sector sites	19,518	11,714
Compared with Q2 2017	-14.5%	-18.0%
Construction works at locations other than sites	22,335	12,077
Compared with Q2 2017	+8.1%	<b>§</b>

<sup>#</sup> Provisional figures.

Table 2
Gross value of construction works performed by main contractors in Q1 2018 \*

		(HK\$Mn)
	Value in	Value at constant
	nominal terms	(2000) market prices
Overall total	64,322	37,193
Compared with Q1 2017	+9.5%	+4.6%
Seasonally adjusted overall total	65,385	37,827
[Compared with Q4 2017]	[+2.9%]	[+0.7%]
Construction works at private sector sites	19,918	11,314
Compared with Q1 2017	+9.7%	+8.3%
Construction works at public sector sites	21,533	13,061
Compared with Q1 2017	+4.3%	-1.3%
Construction works at locations other than sites	22,871	12,819
Compared with Q1 2017	+14.6%	+7.7%

<sup>\*</sup> Revised figures.

<sup>§</sup> Percentage change within  $\pm 0.05\%$ .